

17 North Second Street 12th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 717-731-1970 Main 717-731-1985 Main Fax www.postschell.com

Anthony D. Kanagy

akanagy@postschell.com 717-612-6034 Direct 717-731-1985 Direct Fax File #: 141701

February 26, 2016

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor North P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Petition of Duquesne Light Company for Approval to Modify its Smart Meter Re:

Procurement and Installation Plan

Docket No. P-2015-2497267

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed please find a Notice of Withdrawal to withdraw the appearance of Robert H. Hoaglund II, Esquire as counsel on behalf of Duquesne Light Company in the above-referenced proceeding. Michael W. Gang, Esquire, Anthony D. Kanagy, Esquire and Tishekia E. Williams, Esquire will remain as counsel on behalf of Duquesne Light Company. Copies will be provided as indicated on the Certificate of Service.

Respectfully submitted,

Anthony D. Kanagy

ADK/skr Enclosure

ce: Honorable Katrina L. Dunderdale

Certificate of Service

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Petition of Duquesne Light Company for

Approval to Modify its Smart Meter

Procurement and Installation Plan

:

Docket No. P-2015-2497267

:

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

Please withdraw the appearance of Robert H. Hoaglund II, Esquire, as counsel on behalf of Duquesne Light Company in the above-captioned proceeding. Michael W. Gang, Esquire, Anthony D. Kanagy, Esquire and Tishekia E. Williams, Esquire will remain as counsel on behalf of Duquesne Light Company.

Tishekia E. Williams (ID # 208997)

Duquesne Light Company 411 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Phone: (412) 393-1541 Fax: (412) 393-5757

E-mail: TWilliams@duqlight.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael W. Gang (ID # 25670)

Anthony D. Kanagy (ID #85522)

Post & Schell, P.C.

17 North Second Street, 12th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601

Phone: (717) 731-1970 Fax: (717) 731-1985

E-mail:mgang@postschell.com E-mail:akanagy@postschell.com

Dated: February 26, 2016 Attorneys for Duquesne Light Company

SECRETARY'S BUREAU

JOIR LEB SP 64 3: 18

BECEINED

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL and FIRST CLASS MAIL

Johnnie E. Simms, Esquire Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor West PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Sharon Webb, Esquire Office of Small Business Advocate 300 North Second Street, Suite 202 Harrisburg, PA 17101

Aron J. Beatty, Esquire David Evrard, Esquire Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street Forum Place, 5th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Pamela C. Polacek, Esquire Teresa K. Schmittberger, Esquire McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 100 Pine Street PO Box 1166 Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 Divesh Gupta, Esquire Constellation Energy Group, Inc. 100 Constellation Way, Suite 500C Baltimore, MD 21202

Christopher A. Lewis, Esquire Blank Rome LLP One Logan Square Philadelphia, PA 19103

Patrick M. Cicero, Esquire Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 118 Locust Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Theodore S. Robinson, Esquire Citizen Power Inc. 2121 Murray Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15217

Date: February 26, 2016

Anthony D. Kanagy

SEGRETARY'S BUREAU

3018 FEB 26 PH 3: 18

RECEIVED